



02-28-2000

	EL 4/02 4055	
$\overline{\cap}$	Docket No.:	
	FUJI 5.0-005	

01-27-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #61 er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the accorded original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Toshoku, Ltd.	Name: Advanced Sports, Inc.
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 60
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: <u>118 Bauer Drive</u>
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation-State Japan	City: Oakland State: NJ ZIP: 07436
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
X Assignment Nunc Pro Tuto Merger	☑ Corporation-State NJ
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date:January 11, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	See Attached
	!
	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: <u>Edward R. Weingram</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
Internal Address: Weingram & Associates, Ir	C. S. England
	☑ Enclosed
P.O. Box 927	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 197 W. Spring Valley Ave.	
City: Maywood State: NJ ZIP: 07607	
	USE THIS SPACE
2/25/2000 DNGUYEN 00000186 938562	
1 FC:481 40.00 OP 425.00 OP	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	yang is und gira og indig
Edward R. Weingram	2ml - 1/24/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0008

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARKS OF TOSHOKU, LTD.

MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
FUJI	938,562	07/25/72
FEATHER	938,563	07/25/72
FUJI (stylized)	938,564	07/25/72
THE FINEST	1,002,170	01/21/75
THE NEWEST	1,002,171	01/21/75
DYNAMIC	1,014,648	07/01/75
FUJI & Design	1,056,939	01/25/77
FUJI SUPREME	1,253,733	10/11/83
TEAM FUJI	1,253,734	10/11/83
DEL REY	1,283,275	06/26/84
SUNDANCE	1,287,846	07/31/84
FUJI BOULEVARD	1,317,997	02/05/85
FUJI SAGRES	1,317,998	02/05/85
FUJI REGIS	1,357,928	09/03/85
LEAGUE FUJI	1,357,927	09/03/85
PALISADE	1,428,293	02/10/87
SUNCREST	1,428,294	02/10/87
ABSOLUTE	1,428,295	02/10/87

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0009

Et L'all the second

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, TOSHOKU, LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, and having its principal office and place of business at 4-3, Nihonbashi-Muromachi, 2-Chome, Chuo-Ku, Tokyo 103, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademarks identified in the annexed Schedule A, and of U.S. trademark registrations, all listed in the annexed "Schedule A", and the good will of the business related thereto; and

WHEREAS, in a transaction effective as of <u>March 9.1999</u>, ASSIGNOR did sell, assign, transfer and convey the trademarks, and the U.S. trademark registrations listed in the annexed "Schedule A", and the goodwill of the business related thereto, to ADVANCED SPORTS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having a business address at 118 Bauer Drive, P.O. Box 60, Oakland, New Jersey 07436-0060 (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), and

WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm such assignment, and to make the same a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does, effective March 9, 1999, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, and the said U.S. trademark registrations listed in the annexed "Schedule A" in the United States of America, together with the goodwill of the business related thereto, together with all rights of action, in law or in equity, for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument this 11th day of January, 1999.

11th January, 2000

Ву:__

Print Name: Tutaka Tuge

Title: Trustee

amama.		
STATE		

ss.:

COUNTY OF

On this 11th day of January , 1999, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the state of New Jersey, personally appeared Yataka Yuge , an officer of Toshoku, Ltd., who acknowledged to me that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc.

Witness my official signature and seal on the // # day of January 1999.

2000.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Sigeru Sate



SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARKS OF TOSHOKU, LTD.

MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
FUJI	938,562	07/25/72
FEATHER	938,563	07/25/72
FUJI (stylized)	938,564	07/25/72
THE FINEST	1,002,170	01/21/75
THE NEWEST	1,002,171	01/21/75
DYNAMIC	1,014,648	07/01/75
FUJI & Design	1,056,939	01/25/77
FUJI SUPREME	1,253,733	10/11/83
TEAM FUJI	1,253,734	10/11/83
DEL REY	1,283,275	06/26/84
SUNDANCE	1,287,846	07/31/84
FUJI BOULEVARD	1,317,997	02/05/85
FUJI SAGRES	1,317,998	02/05/85
FUJI REGIS	1,357,928	09/03/85
LEAGUE FUJI	1,357,927	09/03/85
PALISADE	1,428,293	02/10/87
SUNCREST	1,428,294	02/10/87
ABSOLUTE	1,428,295	02/10/87



01-27-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #61

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks

Crystal Drive ngton, VA 22202-3513	
Our File: FUJI 5.0-005	Serial/Reg. No.:
Applicant/Registrant: ADUANCED	Law Office:
Filed: IANUARY 17, 2000 SPORTS,	Trademark Attorney:
For:	
Enclosed for filing in the U.S. I	
Law Firm Transmittal Letter Petition Affidavit Notice of Appeal Assignment and cover sheet Communication/Letter Check No. 2422 - \$ 465,00 Claim of Priority-Cert'd Copies Renewal Application Drawing sheet -	<pre>() Response/Amendment () Extension of Time () Declaration/Power of Attorney () Specimen(s) () Statement of Use (\() Postcard acknowledging receipt</pre>
	Crystal Drive ngton, VA 22202-3513 Our File: FUJI 5.0-005 Applicant/Registrant: ADUANCED SPORTS, Filed: TANUARY 17, 2000 For: Enclosed for filing in the U.S. I Law Firm Transmittal Letter Petition Affidavit Notice of Appeal Assignment and cover sheet Communication/Letter Check No. 2422 - \$465,00 Claim of Priority-Cert'd Copies

In connection with the above-identified matter, please charge any addition

charges or any other charges relating to this matter to Deposit Account No. 2 0812. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed.

E1/47 0274055

Respectfully submitted,

Edward R. Weingram Registration No. 24,493 WEINGRAM & ASSOCIATES, P.C. P.O. Box 927 197 W. Spring Valley Avenue 07607 Maywood, NJ (201) 843-6300 TEL:

(201) 843-6495 FAX:

APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1. Country: JAPAN

This public document

2. has been signed by

Hiroshi SAKURAI

- 3. acting in the capacity of Director of the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of Sigeru Sato NOTARY

Certified

5. at Tokyo

6.

JAN. 1 1.2000

- 7. by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs
- 8. 00 M2 (-702
- 9. Seal/stamp:

10. Signature:

Takeshi MOCHIZUKI

T. Mochizalei

For the Minister for Foreign Affairs





平成 12 年登簿第

Ę

認

証

添付書面の作成者である株式会社東食の管財人弓削 豐は、

本公証人の面前において、同書面に署名した。

よつて、これを認証する。

平成 12 年 /月 //日、本公証人役場において

東京都千代田区鍛冶町1丁目9番4号

東京法務局所属

公証人





証

明

上記署名は、東京法務局所属公証人の署名に相違ないものであり、かつ、その押印は、真実のものであることを証明する。

平成 12 年 / 月 // 日

東京法務局長

纓 井

浩

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the signature affixed above has been provided by Notary, duly authorized by the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau and that the Official Seal appearing on the same is genuine.

Date

RECORDED: 01/27/2000

JAN. 1 1.2000

Director of the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau